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BORSA ISTANBUL A.Ş. PRECIOUS METALS MARKETS 2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE* 
 

 

 
Holiday 

 
Date 

 
Trade Information 

 
Precious Metals Clearing & Settlement Dates 

New Year’s Day January 1, 2026 Thursday Markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery. 
 

 
 
 
 
Ramadan Feast 

March 19, 2026 Thursday (Eve of 
Ramadan Feast – Half Day) 

March 19, Thursday Sessions will be held until 
13:00. (Fixing sessions and single price 
sessions will not be held.) 

On Thursday, March 19, there will be on no exchange and delivery will be 
made. The closest settlement date for the transactions realized on 
Thursday, March 19 is, Monday March 23. 

 

March 20, 2026 Friday 
March 21, 2026 Saturday 
March 22, 2026 Sunday 

 

March 20, Friday markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery on March 20, Friday 

National Sovereignty and April 23, 2026 Thursday Markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery. 
Children’s Day 

Labor and Solidarity Day May 1, 2026 Friday Markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery. 

Commemoration of Atatürk, May 19, 2026 Tuesday Markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery. 
Youth and Sports Day 

 

 
 
 
Eid Al-Adha (Feast of the 
Sacrifice) 

 

May 26, 2026 Tuesday 
(Eve of Eid Al-Adha, 
Half day) 

May 26, Tuesday Sessions will be held until 
13:00. (Fixing sessions and single price 
sessions will not be held.) 

On Tuesday, May 26, there will be on no exchange and delivery will be 
made. The closest settlement date for the transactions realized on Tuesday 
May 26 is, Monday June 1. 

 

May 27, 2026 Wednesday 
May 28, 2026 Thursday 
May 29, 2026 Friday 
May 30, 2026 Saturday 

Markets will be closed on 
May 27, Wednesday 
May 28, Thursday 
May 29, Friday 

No settlements and delivery on May 27, Wednesday, May 28, Thursday and 
May 29, Friday. 

Democracy and National 
Unity Day 

 

July 15, 2026 Wednesday 
 

Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

Victory Day August 30, 2026 Sunday Markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery. 

 
 
Republic Day 

October 28, 2026 Wednesday 
(Eve of Republic Day – Half day) 

October 28, Wednesday Sessions will be held 
until 13:00. (Fixing sessions and single price 
sessions will not be held.) 

On Wednesday, October 28, there will be on no exchange and delivery will 
be made. The closest settlement date for the transactions realized on 
Wednesday October 28 is, Friday October 30. 

October 29, 2026 Thursday October 29, Thursday markets will be closed. No settlements and delivery on October 29, Thursday. 
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BORSA ISTANBUL A.Ş. 2026 GOLD & SILVER FIXING MARKETS HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 

 

 
Holiday 

 
Date 

 
Trade Information 

 
Fixing Markets Clearing & Settlement Dates 

 

New Year’s Day ** 
 

January 1, 2026 Thursday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Good Friday ** 
 

April 3, 2026 Friday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Easter Monday ** 
 

April 6, 2026 Monday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Early May Bank Holiday ** 
 

May 4, 2026 Monday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Spring Bank Holiday ** 
 

May 25, 2026 Monday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Summer Bank Holiday ** 
 

August 31, 2026 Monday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Christmas Day ** 
 

December 25, 2026 Friday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

Boxing Day ** 
 

December 28, 2026 Monday 
 

Gold & Silver Markets will be closed. 
 

No settlements and delivery. 

 

*Gold and Silver fixing sessions are not operated on public and half day holidays in Turkiye. 

 
** London Bullion Market Association (LBMA) shows days when the morning fixing price is not announced. LBMA may make updates and changes for days when the 
morning fixing price will not be announced during the year. 

 
*** Diamond and Precious Stone Market notifications and Precious Metals Lending Market Transaction Requests are not conducted on dates when sessions are not held,as 
indicated in the 2026 Borsa İstanbul A.Ş. Precious Metals Market holiday schedule. 

 


